The selected unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information of the Company presented below for the twelve
months ended 31 December 2014 and for the six months ended 30 June 2015 has been extracted from the Company’s
pro forma consolidated financial information, included in Chapter II (Viohalco pro forma consolidated financial
information) on page PF-1 of the Annex (Pro forma financial information) to this Prospectus.

The selected unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information of the Company presented below has been
prepared and is intended for illustrative purposes only, addresses a hypothetical situation, does not purport to
represent the historical results of operations and financial position that would have been actually obtained during the
periods presented and is not necessarily indicative of results expected in future periods. The selected unaudited pro
forma consolidated financial information of the Company has been prepared to provide investors and shareholders of
the Company with pro forma financial information in the context of the Merger.

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2015

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina
Pro

Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in EUR

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 1,786,990,667 - - 1,786,990,667

Intangible assets and goodwill 21,803,315 - - 21,803,315

Investment property 146,959,787 - - 146,959,787

Equity - accounted investees 20,259,395 - - 20,259,395

Other investments 28,465,300 25,034,112 -25,034,112 28,465,300

Derivatives 33,632 - - 33,632

Trade and other receivables 8,449,323 - - 8,449,323

Deferred tax assets 8,842,431 - - 8,842,431

2,021,803,850 25,034,112 -25,034,112 2,021,803,850

14

Element Disclosure requirement

Current assets

Inventories 996,252,129 - - 996,252,129

Trade and other receivables 660,893,943 12,309 - 660,906,252

Derivatives 10,887,516 - - 10,887,516

Other investments 2,236,479 - - 2,236,479

Income tax receivables 2,667,609 - - 2,667,609

Cash and cash equivalents 115,289,131 10,043,528 - 125,332,660

1,788,226,807 10,055,838 - 1,798,282,645

Total assets 3,810,030,658 35,089,950 -25,034,112 3,820,086,495

EQUITY

Equity

Share capital 104,996,194 13,641,728 10,586,229 129,224,151

Share premium 432,201,433 13,578,534 - 445,779,967

Treasury shares reserves - - -20,140,908 -20,140,908

Translation reserve -6,526,023 - - -6,526,023

Other reserves 355,633,483 25,570,432 -4,084,973 377,118,943

Retained earnings 45,010,253 -
17,759,070

157,899,818 185,151,002

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 931,315,340 35,031,624 144,260,166 1,110,607,131

Non-controlling interests 334,506,619 - -169,294,279 165,212,340

Total equity 1,265,821,959 35,031,624 -25,034,113 1,275,819,470

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Loans and borrowings 952,704,862 - - 952,704,862

Derivatives 47,703 - - 47,703

Employee benefits 26,804,514 - - 26,804,514

15

Element Disclosure requirement

Grants 48,232,292 - - 48,232,292

Provisions 3,179,651 - - 3,179,651

Trade and other payables 22,950,835 58,325 - 23,009,160

Deferred tax liabilities 129,836,620 - - 129,836,620

1,183,756,477 58,325 - 1,183,814,802

Current liabilities

Loans and borrowings 792,290,785 - - 792,290,785

Trade and other payables 544,460,820 - - 544,460,820

Current tax liabilities 12,983,716 - - 12,983,716

Derivatives 10,337,054 - - 10,337,054

Provisions 379,847 - - 379,847

1,360,452,223 - - 1,360,452,223

Total liabilities 2,544,208,699 58,325 - 2,544,267,025

Total equity and liabilities 3,810,030,658 35,089,950 -25,034,113 3,820,086,495

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss for the six months ended 30 June 2015

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in Euro

Continuing operations

Revenue 1,721,135,363 - - 1,721,135,363

Cost of sales -1,537,795,900 - - -1,537,795,900

Gross profit 183,339,463 - - 183,339,463

Other income 13,716,500 - - 13,716,500

Selling and distribution expenses -81,527,845 - - -81,527,845

Administrative expenses -42,293,545 -88,884 - -42,382,429

Research and development
expenses

- - - -

16

Element Disclosure requirement

Other expenses -12,804,330 -62 - -12,804,392

Operating result before non-
recurring items

60,430,243 -88,946 - 60,341,297

Non-recurring items - - 4,084,973 4,084,973

Operating result (EBIT) 60,430,243 -88,946 4,084,973 64,426,270

Finance income 10,981,518 - - 10,981,518

Finance costs -64,417,785 -45 - -64,417,830

Net finance income/costs (-) -53,436,267 -45 - -53,436,312

Share of profit/loss (-) of equity-
accounted investees, net of tax

621,454 - - 621,454

Profit/Loss (-) before tax 7,615,430 -88,991 4,084,973 11,611,412

Tax expense  (-)/ income on
continuing operations

2,475,457 -4,013 - 2,471,444

Profit/Loss (-) from continuing
operations

10,090,886 -93,004 4,084,973 14,082,855

Discontinued operations - - - -

Profit/Loss (-) from discontinued
operations, net of tax

- - - -

Profit/Loss (-) 10,090,886 -93,004 4,084,973 14,082,855

Viohalco
IFRS

Unaudited

Viohalco
IFRS/Fair

Value
Pro Forma

Consolidation

Profit/Loss (-) attributable to:

Owners of the Company 3,966,419 -93,004 12,451,801 16,325,217

Non-controlling interests 6,124,467 - -8,366,828 -2,242,361

10,090,886 -93,004 4,084,973 14,082,855

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2015

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

17

Element Disclosure requirement

Amounts in Euro

Profit/Loss (-) 10,090,886 -93,004 4,084,973 14,082,855

Items that are or may be
reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss

- - - -

Foreign currency translation
differences

11,932,920 - - 11,932,920

Available-for-sale financial
assets - effective portion of
changes in fair value

-1,304,670 5,309,383 -5,309,383 -1,304,670

Available-for-sale financial
assets - reclassified to profit or
loss

- - - -

Cash flow hedges - effective
portion of changes in fair value

4,253,650 - - 4,253,650

Cash flow hedges - reclassified
to profit or loss

- - - -

Other (please specify) - - - -

Related tax -1,018,693 - - -1,018,693

Items that will never be
reclassified to profit or loss:

- - - -

Remeasurement of defined
benefit liability

- - - -

Other (please specify) - - - -

Related tax - - - -

Other comprehensive income,
net of taxes

13,863,206 5,309,383 -5,309,383 13,863,206

Total comprehensive income 23,954,093 5,216,379 -1,224,410 27,946,062

Total comprehensive income
attributable to:

- - - -

Owners of the Company 11,002,446 5,216,379 7,142,418 23,361,243

Non-controlling interests 12,951,646 - -8,366,828 4,584,818

23,954,093 5,216,379 -1,224,410 27,946,062

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss for the twelve months ended 31 December 2014

18

Element Disclosure requirement

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in Euro

Continuing operations - - - -

Revenue 2,943,461,859 - - 2,943,461,859

Cost of sales -2,737,808,630 - - -2,737,808,630

Gross profit 205,653,229 - - 205,653,229

Other income 29,460,474 2,233 - 29,462,707

Selling and distribution expenses -126,137,764 - - -126,137,764

Administrative expenses -84,106,779 -131,988 - -84,238,767

Other expenses -22,858,543 -47 - -22,858,590

Operating result before non-
recurring items

2,010,616 -129,802 - 1,880,814

Non-recurring items 2,083,463 - - 2,083,463

Operating result (EBIT) 4,094,080 -129,802 - 3,964,278

Finance income 14,301,871 37 - 14,301,908

Income from dividends - 166,000 -166,000 -

Finance costs -110,634,631 -96 -110,634,727

Net finance income/costs (-) -96,332,760 165,941 -166,000 -96,332,819

Share of profit/loss (-) of equity-
accounted investees, net of tax

2,205,611 - - 2,205,611

Profit/Loss (-) before tax -90,033,070 36,139 -166,000 -90,162,931

Tax expense (-)/ income  on
continuing operations

2,490,545 -3,210 - 2,487

Profit/Loss (-) from continuing
operations

-87,542,525 32,929 -166,000 -87,675,596

Discontinued operations - - - -

Profit/Loss (-) from discontinued
operations, net of tax

- - - -

Profit/Loss (-) -87,542,525 32,929 -166,000 -87,675,596

19

Element Disclosure requirement

Viohalco
IFRS

Unaudited

Viohalco
IFRS/Fair

Value
Pro Forma

Consolidation

Profit/Loss (-) attributable to:

Owners of the Company -59,404,525 32,929 2,839,798 -56,531,798

Non-controlling interests -28,137,999 - -3,005,798 -31,143,797

-87,542,525 32,929 -166,000 -87,675,596

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the twelve months ended 31 December 2014

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in Euro

Profit/Loss (-) -87,542,525 32,929 -166,000 -87,675,596

Items that are or may be
reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss

- - - -

Foreign currency translation
differences

407,755 - - 407,755

Available-for-sale financial
assets - effective portion of
changes in fair value

1,107,112 -18,629,987 18,629,987 1,107,112

Available-for-sale financial
assets - reclassified to profit or
loss

- - - -

Cash flow hedges - effective
portion of changes in fair value

245,393 - - 245,393

Cash flow hedges - reclassified
to profit or loss

- - - -

Other (please specify) - - - -

Related tax 41,175 - - 41,175

Items that will never be
reclassified to profit or loss:

- - - -

Remeasurement of defined
benefit liability

-5,167,951 - - -5,167,951

Other (please specify) - - - -

20

Element Disclosure requirement

Related tax 1,355,066 - - 1,355,066

Other comprehensive income,
net of taxes

-2,011,450 -18,629,987 18,629,987 -2,011,450

Total comprehensive income -89,553,975 -18,597,058 18,463,987 -89,687,046

Total comprehensive income
attributable to

- - - -

Owners of the Company -62,518,423 -18,597,058 21,469,785 -59,645,696

Non-controlling interests -27,035,552 - -3,005,798 -30,041,350

-89,553,975 -18,597,058 18,463,987 -89,687,046

B.9 Profit forecast or estimate

Not applicable. No profit forecast or estimate is made.

B.10 A description of the nature of any qualifications in the audit report on the historical financial information

Not applicable. There are no qualifications in the audit reports.

B.11 Working capital

In the opinion of the Company, the working capital available to it is sufficient for the Group’s present requirements,
that is, for the next twelve months following the date of this Prospectus.

Section C – Securities

Element Disclosure requirement

C.1 Type and class of securities being offered and admitted to trading

[…]

indicated has been reported on by KPMG as indicated in his review report included in Chapter II of the Annex
(Pro forma financial information) to this Prospectus.

The selected unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information of the Company presented below has been
prepared and is intended for illustrative purposes only, addresses a hypothetical situation, does not purport to
represent the historical results of operations and financial position that would have been actually obtained during
the periods presented and is not necessarily indicative of results expected in future periods.

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2015

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in EUR

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 1,786,990,667 - - 1,786,990,667

Intangible assets and goodwill 21,803,315 - - 21,803,315

Investment property 146,959,787 - - 146,959,787

Equity - accounted investees 20,259,395 - - 20,259,395

104

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2015

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in EUR

Other investments 28,465,300 25,034,112 -25,034,112 28,465,300

Derivatives 33,632 - - 33,632

Trade and other receivables 8,449,323 - - 8,449,323

Deferred tax assets 8,842,431 - - 8,842,431

2,021,803,850 25,034,112 -25,034,112 2,021,803,850

Current assets

Inventories 996,252,129 - - 996,252,129

Trade and other receivables 660,893,943 12,309 - 660,906,252

Derivatives 10,887,516 - - 10,887,516

Other investments 2,236,479 - - 2,236,479

Income tax receivables 2,667,609 - - 2,667,609

Cash and cash equivalents 115,289,131 10,043,528 - 125,332,660

1,788,226,807 10,055,838 - 1,798,282,645

Total assets 3,810,030,658 35,089,950 -25,034,112 3,820,086,495

EQUITY

Equity

Share capital 104,996,194 13,641,728 10,586,229 129,224,151

Share premium 432,201,433 13,578,534 - 445,779,967

Treasury shares reserves - - -20,140,908 -20,140,908

Translation reserve -6,526,023 - - -6,526,023

Other reserves 355,633,483 25,570,432 -4,084,973 377,118,943

Retained earnings 45,010,253 -17,759,070 157,899,818 185,151,002

Equity attributable to owners of the
Company

931,315,340 35,031,624 144,260,166 1,110,607,131

105

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2015

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in EUR

Non-controlling interests 334,506,619 - -169,294,279 165,212,340

Total equity 1,265,821,959 35,031,624 -25,034,113 1,275,819,470

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Loans and borrowings 952,704,862 - - 952,704,862

Derivatives 47,703 - - 47,703

Employee benefits 26,804,514 - - 26,804,514

Grants 48,232,292 - - 48,232,292

Provisions 3,179,651 - - 3,179,651

Trade and other payables 22,950,835 58,325 - 23,009,160

Deferred tax liabilities 129,836,620 - - 129,836,620

1,183,756,477 58,325 - 1,183,814,802

Current liabilities

Loans and borrowings 792,290,785 - - 792,290,785

Trade and other payables 544,460,820 - - 544,460,820

Current tax liabilities 12,983,716 - - 12,983,716

Derivatives 10,337,054 - - 10,337,054

Provisions 379,847 - - 379,847

1,360,452,223 - - 1,360,452,223

Total liabilities 2,544,208,699 58,325 - 2,544,267,025

Total equity and liabilities 3,810,030,658 35,089,950 -25,034,113 3,820,086,495

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss for the six months ended 30 June 2015

106

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in Euro

Continuing operations

Revenue 1,721,135,363 - - 1,721,135,363

Cost of sales -1,537,795,900 - - -1,537,795,900

Gross profit 183,339,463 - - 183,339,463

Other income 13,716,500 - - 13,716,500

Selling and distribution expenses -81,527,845 - - -81,527,845

Administrative expenses -42,293,545 -88,884 - -42,382,429

Research and development
expenses

- - - -

Other expenses -12,804,330 -62 - -12,804,392

Operating result before non-
recurring items

60,430,243 -88,946 - 60,341,297

Non-recurring items - - 4,084,973 4,084,973

Operating result (EBIT) 60,430,243 -88,946 4,084,973 64,426,270

Finance income 10,981,518 - - 10,981,518

Finance costs -64,417,785 -45 - -64,417,830

Net finance income/costs (-) -53,436,267 -45 - -53,436,312

Share of profit/loss (-) of equity-
accounted investees, net of tax

621,454 - - 621,454

Profit/Loss (-) before tax 7,615,430 -88,991 4,084,973 11,611,412

Tax expense  (-)/ income on
continuing operations

2,475,457 -4,013 - 2,471,444

Profit/Loss (-) from continuing
operations

10,090,886 -93,004 4,084,973 14,082,855

Discontinued operations - - - -

Profit/Loss (-) from discontinued
operations, net of tax

- - - -

Profit/Loss (-) 10,090,886 -93,004 4,084,973 14,082,855

107

Viohalco
IFRS

Unaudited

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
IFRS/Fair

Value
Pro Forma

Consolidation

Profit/Loss (-) attributable to:

Owners of the Company 3,966,419 -93,004 12,451,801 16,325,217

Non-controlling interests 6,124,467 - -8,366,828 -2,242,361

10,090,886 -93,004 4,084,973 14,082,855

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2015

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in Euro

Profit/Loss (-) 10,090,886 -93,004 4,084,973 14,082,855

Items that are or may be
reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss

- - - -

Foreign currency translation
differences

11,932,920 - - 11,932,920

Available-for-sale financial
assets - effective portion of
changes in fair value

-1,304,670 5,309,383 -5,309,383 -1,304,670

Available-for-sale financial
assets - reclassified to profit or
loss

- - - -

Cash flow hedges - effective
portion of changes in fair value

4,253,650 - - 4,253,650

Cash flow hedges - reclassified
to profit or loss

- - - -

Other (please specify) - - - -

Related tax -1,018,693 - - -1,018,693

Items that will never be
reclassified to profit or loss:

- - - -

Remeasurement of defined
benefit liability

- - - -

Other (please specify) - - - -

108

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2015

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in Euro

Related tax

Other comprehensive income,
net of taxes

13,863,206 5,309,383 -5,309,383 13,863,206

Total comprehensive income 23,954,093 5,216,379 -1,224,410 27,946,062

Total comprehensive income
attributable to:

- - - -

Owners of the Company 11,002,446 5,216,379 7,142,418 23,361,243

Non-controlling interests 12,951,646 - -8,366,828 4,584,818

23,954,093 5,216,379 -1,224,410 27,946,062

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss for the twelve months ended 31 December 2014

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in Euro

Continuing operations

Revenue 2,943,461,859 - - 2,943,461,859

Cost of sales -2,737,808,630 - - -2,737,808,630

Gross profit 205,653,229 - - 205,653,229

Other income 29,460,474 2,233 - 29,462,707

Selling and distribution expenses -126,137,764 - - -126,137,764

Administrative expenses -84,106,779 -131,988 - -84,238,767

Other expenses -22,858,543 -47 - -22,858,590

Operating result before non-
recurring items

2,010,616 -129,802 - 1,880,814

Non-recurring items 2,083,463 - - 2,083,463

Operating result (EBIT) 4,094,080 -129,802 - 3,964,278

109

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss for the twelve months ended 31 December 2014

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Amounts in Euro

Finance income 14,301,871 37 - 14,301,908

Income from dividends - 166,000 -166,000 -

Finance costs -110,634,631 -96 - -110,634,727

Net finance income/costs (-) -96,332,760 165,941 -166,000 -96,332,819

Share of profit/loss (-) of equity-
accounted investees, net of tax

2,205,611 - - 2,205,611

Profit/Loss (-) before tax -90,033,070 36,139 -166,000 -90,162,931

Tax expense (-)/ income  on
continuing operations

2,490,545 -3,210 - 2,487

Profit/Loss (-) from continuing
operations

-87,542,525 32,929 -166,000 -87,675,596

Discontinued operations - - - -

Profit/Loss (-) from discontinued
operations, net of tax

- - - -

Profit/Loss (-) -87,542,525 32,929 -166,000 -87,675,596

Viohalco
IFRS

Unaudited

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
IFRS/Fair

Value
Pro Forma

Consolidation

Profit/Loss (-) attributable to:

Owners of the Company -59,404,525 32,929 2,839,798 -56,531,798

Non-controlling interests -28,137,999 - -3,005,798 -31,143,797

-87,542,525 32,929 -166,000 -87,675,596

Selected pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the twelve months ended 31 December 2014

Viohalco
Consolidated

Eufina Pro
Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Viohalco
Pro Forma

Consolidated

110

Amounts in Euro

Profit/Loss (-) -87,542,525 32,929 -166,000 -87,675,596

Items that are or may be
reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss

- - - -

Foreign currency translation
differences

407,755 - - 407,755

Available-for-sale financial
assets - effective portion of
changes in fair value

1,107,112 -18,629,987 18,629,987 1,107,112

Available-for-sale financial
assets - reclassified to profit or
loss

- - - -

Cash flow hedges - effective
portion of changes in fair value

245,393 - - 245,393

Cash flow hedges - reclassified
to profit or loss

- - - -

Other (please specify) - - - -

Related tax 41,175 - - 41,175

Items that will never be
reclassified to profit or loss:

- - - -

Remeasurement of defined
benefit liability

-5,167,951 - - -5,167,951

Other (please specify) - - - -

Related tax 1,355,066 - - 1,355,066

Other comprehensive income,
net of taxes

-2,011,450 -18,629,987 18,629,987 -2,011,450

Total comprehensive income -89,553,975 -18,597,058 18,463,987 -89,687,046

Total comprehensive income
attributable to

- - - -

Owners of the Company -62,518,423 -18,597,058 21,469,785 -59,645,696

Non-controlling interests -27,035,552 -3,005,798 -30,041,350

-89,553,975 -18,597,058 18,463,987 -89,687,046

7.3 Dividend policy

Since its incorporation on 31 May 2013, the Company does not have any dividend distribution history.

It is the Board of Directors’ present intention in the near future to reinvest any profits of the company into the
company’s business. This policy will be reviewed by the Board of Directors in due course and, if the policy

111

changes, the Company will inform the market accordingly. No assurance can be given, however, that the Company
will make dividend payments in the future. Such payments will depend upon a number of factors, including the
Company’s prospects, strategies, results of operations, earnings, capital requirements and surplus, general financial